BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
SW. Bell Tel. Co.
ADDENDUM 518-450-lOOSW
Issue B, March, 1981
7A COMMUNICATION SYSTEM
(SB4000F LINE CARD - ISSUE 6)
1. GENERAL
1.001 This Addendum supplements Section

WITHOUT
2.003 On Page 21, at the end of 3.03 (a)
Ordering Guide, add the following sub­
paragraph:
(Quan) Unit, Tel e phone Key,
SB4000F - Issue 6, CO/PBX Line
Circuit order (one per line for
use in 570A/B KSU).
2.004 On Page 78, at the end of paragraph
6.04, add the following sentence:
Option straps should be placed on the SB4000F
- Issue 6 KTU, when used with the 7A Communi­
cation System to provide short timeout (P),
lamp wink or hold (Y) , and interrupted audi­
ble signal (W).
NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the Pag e 1
Bell System except under written agreement.
ADDENDUM 518-450-100SW
Page 2
2 Pages
-
L
BLOCK - 3
E
j
~ 30 GAD
II
'j
r-o 50 -24 V
l
EXHIBIT 1
LOCATION
(SEE NO TE ) --
P IN 457 c
0 19 K. T . U.
NOTE: 457C K . T .U. LOCATED I N J -15
I
22A-49 APPARA T U S UNI T
I A
A4
BA T 169K~
~
I l I 2 CPE -1 "'~ "' I 30
2
1K
3
~
T O
A1
-~E~
COAM
CONTROL , ,.: 200K I PAGING
CPE -2 I EOPT
I"-' ~ CR1 J
I
" "' ' ~ 5 I
I 0 1 ,-~ A3
5 I
GAD I ~c 11 K 1 02 _j I"-'
- - --
NOTE
T HE 22A-49 APP A R A T U S U NI T MUST
BE MOUN T ED IN A V ERTI CAL UPRIGHT
POS IT I ON
Connections for 22A-49 Apparatus Unit
on COMKEY 718 System